NOLOCUCO 8454	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	600078490316
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/09/0601014009 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	· ·
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	• \$
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 06 AUG -9 PM 2:57 SEDREDARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	, .

 \mathbb{N} 0

ACCOUNTING AND TAX SERVICES

HENRY R. DOWD, E.A.

23110 STATE ROAD 54, #317 LUTZ, FLORIDA 33549

PHONE: 813.996.5322 FAX: 813.996.5538 E-MAIL: hrdowd@tampabay.rr.com

Monday, August 07, 2006

Florida Department Of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Re: Articles Of Incorporation of -NEW BEGINNINGS BAPTIST CHURCH OF PASCO COUNTY, INC.

+ *

Please file the enclosed articles of incorporation for NEW BEGINNINGS BAPTIST CHURCH OF PASCO COUNTY, INC.

Also enclosed is our check for \$78.75 to cover the basic filing fee and a certified copy for which we have included the \$8.75 additional fee. If you encounter any problems with this filing please call me, Henry R. Dowd, at (813)996-5322.

Please return the Articles Of Incorporation and Document Number to me at the following address:

Henry R. Dowd E.A. 23110 S.R. 54, NO 317 LUTZ, FL 33549

06 AUG-9 PH 2:57

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

NEW BEGINNINGS BAPTIST CHURCH OF PASCO COUNTY, INC. In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

Article I

The name of this corporation shall be: NEW BEGINNINGS BAPTIST CHURCH OF PASCO COUNTY, INC

Article II The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5254 17TH STREET Zephyrhills, Florida 33542

Article III-Purpose

The purpose for which this corporation will exist is completely charitable, spiritual and educational within the meaning of section 501 (3) of the Internal Revenue Law.

This Corporation is Non-profit and is organized for the purpose of worship and the Spiritual needs of all people. This will include Pastoral Counseling, Weddings and Funerals.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carry on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of the corporation."

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article IV-Election of Officers

The Officers of this Church will be elected in accordance with its By-Laws. Directors shall be elected as according to the by-laws.

Article V-Officers

Offices-Directors

President: Mervin A. Bedor Vice President / Director: Kenneth B. Tyler Secretary: David E. Tucker Treasurer: David E. Tucker Trustees: Joan Hines Patricia A. Tucker Phillip R. English JoAn Roberts

OF AUG OF FILED

Article VI-Initial Registered Agent

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Kenneth B. Tyler 5254 17th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542

Article VII-Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Kenneth B. Tyler 5254 17th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Kenneth B. Tyler

herer Signature/Incorporator Kenneth B. Tyler

7-31-06 Date 7-31-06